
RACE  1	 5:42 PM	 ($23000)	 Le Mans	 --   1100m
1	 9	 Rue Mia (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 B Marie	 7.4%	 S Caceres	 0.0%
2	 5	 Goldena (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.9%	 S Dehez	 6.5%
3	 7	 Mary Gold (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 6.2%	 A G Botti	 12.8%
4	 53	 Buckle Up Baby (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 10.3%	 F Guyader	 12.7%
5	 	 Waiting Call (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Pelletan -1.5	 3.3%	 L Baudron	 8.6%
6	 	 Kedurev (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 H Lebouc	 9.7%	 J Planque	 4.5%
7	 	 Lewis Bere (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 M Brasme	 10.2%
8	 	 Balsam (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 H F Devin	 13.6%
9	 	 Do It For Me (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 10.9%	 L Baudron	 8.6%
10	 	 Friday I’m In Love (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 P De Chevigny	 20.4%
11	 	 Wedgewood Sapphire (fr)	54.5	 [	 9]	 O Andigne	 5.9%	 P De Chevigny	 20.4%
12	 	 Dizzle Dazzle (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 7.5%	 F Guyader	 12.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 8	 Balsam (fr)
	 6	 Kedurev (fr)
	 3	 Mary Gold (fr)
	 4	 Buckle Up Baby (ire)

Race Preview: Balsam (fr) Wootton Bassett filly out of Bea Remembered. Kedurev (fr) Hunter’s 
Light colt out of Miss Eva. Mary Gold (fr) In the mix. Buckle Up Baby (ire) Can improve off that run 
and should not be overlooked.

RACE  2	 6:12 PM	 ($22000)	 Le Mans	 --   1950m
1	 632235	 Once Upon A Time (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 O Andigne	 5.9%	 S Gouyette	 6.9%
2	 741	 Palais Du Louvre (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
3	 12	 Centorina (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C Guitraud	 5.4%	 Y Barberot	 13.8%
4	 251	 Colonia Victoria (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.9%	 H Grewe	 11.7%
5	 321	 La Filomena (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 E Crublet	 6.5%	 J C Rouget	 25.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 5	 La Filomena (ire)
	 4	 Colonia Victoria (fr)
	 1	 Once Upon A Time (fr)
	 3	 Centorina (fr)

5	 La Filomena (ire)	 100%

Race Preview: La Filomena (ire) Looks progressive and is a leading contender. Colonia Victoria 
(fr) Should be fit and is in the mix. Once Upon A Time (fr) Not to be overlooked. Centorina (fr) Is still 
improving and should be thereabouts.

RACE  3	 6:47 PM	 ($22000)	 Le Mans	 --   1950m
1	 13313	 Alerio (ger)	 59	 [	 4]	 B Murzabayev	 13.0%	 F Graffard	 15.8%
2	 613144	 Fellow (ger)	 58	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 10.9%	 D Bolte	 13.8%
3	 316	 Solar Science	 58	 [	 2]	 H Besnier	 7.7%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
4	 1311	 Agador (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 E Crublet -2.5	 6.5%	 J C Rouget	 25.8%
5	 784110	 Only The Brave (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.9%	 H Grewe	 11.7%
6	 33631	 Eagle Rose (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 N Paysan	 7.1%
7	 111341	 After The Rain (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
8	 	 Premier Amour (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 H Journiac	 7.5%	 P Chevillard	 --%
9	 087585	 Full Precieux (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 Mme M Desvaux	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 4	 Agador (fr)
	 7	 After The Rain (ire)
	 6	 Eagle Rose (fr)
	 1	 Alerio (ger)

7	 After The Rain	 100%
9	 Full Precieux (fr)	 100%

Race Preview: Agador (fr) Has had a nice break and is the one to beat. After The Rain (ire) Can 
play a leading role. Eagle Rose (fr) Can be expected to give another good account today. Alerio 
(ger) Can once again be in the mix.

RACE  4	 7:25 PM	 ($15000)	 Le Mans	 --   1400m
1	 112018	 Samba Vanilla (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 S Brogi	 11.2%
2	 323001	 Black Cess (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 L Bails -1.5	 10.0%	 S Gouyette	 6.9%
3	 2	 Vaydena (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 J Mobian	 7.3%	 P Decouz	 12.5%
4	 650247	 Grey Belle (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.4%	 F R Monfort	 7.9%
5	 234660	 Sunray (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 S Maillot	 9.3%	 N Clement	 14.0%
6	 0	 Brassavola (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
7	 223275	 Amiravati	 56	 [	 1]	 T Trullier	 7.9%	 N Clement	 14.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 3	 Vaydena (fr)
	 7	 Amiravati
	 5	 Sunray (ire)
	 1	 Samba Vanilla (fr)

7	 Amiravati	 67% 7	 Amiravati	 43%
4	 Grey Belle (fr)	 29%
2	 Black Cess (fr)	 21%

2	 Black Cess (fr)	1:21.17
7	 Amiravati	 1:25.81
4	 Grey Belle (fr)	 1:26.50
6	 Brassavola	 1:28.27

Race Preview: Vaydena (fr) Form pick. Amiravati Can make her presence felt. Sunray (ire) Not to 
be dismissed. Samba Vanilla (fr) Won at Pornichet in early December over 1600m. In the mix.

RACE  5	 8:07 PM	 ($12000)	 Le Mans	 --   1400m
1	 49	 First On The Scene (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 H Pantall	 12.3%
2	 	 All Or Nothing (ger)	 58	 [	12]	 Eddy Hardouin	 6.9%	 H Grewe	 11.7%
3	 826636	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 J Guillochon	 7.9%	 A Fouassier	 11.2%
4	 4486	 First Lady Time (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 G Sias -3.5	 5.9%	 A G Botti	 12.8%
5	 873668	 We Can Do It (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 M Pelletan -1.5	 3.3%	 L Baudron	 8.6%
6	 452408	 Got Fox (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 M Justum	 4.5%	 S Gouyette	 6.9%
7	 348292	 Kharkiv (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 C Le Gland -2.5	 4.9%	 B Legros	 6.0%
8	 693846	 Shade (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 D Boche	 11.4%	 L Gadbin	 10.1%
9	 06965	 Norman Cowan (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 M Fleury -2.5	 0.0%	 E&g Leenders	 2.5%
10	 000545	 Comtesse Du Barry (fr)	54.5	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 10.9%	 C Boutin	 3.5%
11	 0	 Zia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 M Berto	 6.7%	 Mlle J Soudan	 6.9%
12	 84626	 Andeluna (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 G T De Prevaux	 8.6%	 M Roldan	 5.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 12	Andeluna (fr)
	 4	 First Lady Time (fr)
	 5	 We Can Do It (fr)
	 8	 Shade (fr)

7	 Kharkiv (fr)	 44%
5	 We Can Do It (fr)	 22%
3	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 17%

12	 Andeluna (fr)	 1:25.28
6	 Got Fox (fr)	 1:27.10
8	 Shade (fr)	 1:28.50
3	 Grand Fetard	 1:28.79
10	 Comtesse Du Barry	1:29.70

Race Preview: Andeluna (fr) Leading chance. First Lady Time (fr) Can strip fitter for last run and be 
involved. We Can Do It (fr) Bit below par on a recent outing, but can make presence felt. Shade (fr) 
6th at Chantilly on the latest outing.

RACE  6	 8:42 PM	 ($13000)	 Le Mans	 --   3200m
1	 	 Blackyano Devil (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 C Mignonneau -2.5	 11.1%	 B Audouin	 18.0%
2	 	 Luca Wania (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 B Marie	 7.4%	 J Baudron	 0.0%
3	 	 Jet Blast (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 M Eon -1.5	 8.4%	 P Chevillard	 --%
4	 20	 Kericlif (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 13.7%	 A Fouassier	 11.2%
5	 535764	 Cap Farewell (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 11.6%	 B Audouin	 18.0%
6	 	 L’autrichien (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 S Martino	 3.0%	 C H Herpin	 3.6%
7	 729460	 Norqui Des Roses (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 A Bourgeais	 10.0%	 N Leenders	 7.0%
8	 	 Princess Grey (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 M Pelletan -1	 3.3%	 L Baudron	 8.6%
9	 533507	 Tchakova (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 7.5%	 S Nigge	 3.2%
10	 	 King Kara (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 E Crublet -1.5	 6.5%	 T Poche	 5.9%
11	 3	 Prince De Galles (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 8.6%	 Y Fouin	 8.3%
12	 	 Eagle Du Lemo (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 T Viel	 6.1%
13	 00	 Eccica Suarella (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 A Bernard	 5.4%	 D Berra	 7.7%
14	 	 Rebelle Willong (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 5.9%	 A Couetil	 16.8%
15	 	 Briciola (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 10.9%	 E Libaud	 8.9%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 3200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3200M
	 5	 Cap Farewell (fr)
	 4	 Kericlif (fr)
	 15	 Briciola (fr)
	 9	 Tchakova (fr)

9	 Tchakova (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Cap Farewell (fr) Has a good chance of finding winning form. Kericlif (fr) Can play a 
major role. Briciola (fr) Galiway filly out of Bramble. Tchakova (fr) Ought to be in the shake-up.

RACE  7	 9:17 PM	 ($14000)	 Le Mans	 --   3200m
1	 813027	 Spirit Of Dance (ire)	 60	 [	11]	 M Marquette -1.5	 2.3%	 T Mercier	 8.0%
2	 826483	 Grazano (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 5.5%	 T Poche	 5.9%
3	 007623	 Elyt Of Gold	 59	 [	 8]	 S Planque	 10.3%	 J Planque	 4.5%
4	 225504	 Dance The Blues	 58.5	 [	15]	 S Tison -2.5	 5.6%	 W Beetens	 6.3%
5	 43220	 Fatalisme (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 T Blanchouin -2.5	 10.8%	 J Boisnard	 14.8%
6	 060	 Flash Des Sources (fr)	 57.5	 [	12]	 Alex Roussel	 9.9%	 Mme M Desvaux	 0.0%
7	 9709	 The Preacher Man (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 J Bonin -1.5	 0.0%	 R Doleuze	 9.9%
8	 025214	 Irish Rambo (ire)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 O Andigne	 5.9%	 S Gouyette	 6.9%
9	 178990	 Rebel Queen	 56	 [	13]	 M Justum	 4.5%	 S Gouyette	 6.9%
10	 625800	 Summit (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 H Journiac	 7.5%	 S Nigge	 3.2%
11	 424530	 My Darling (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 L Lebeurrier -2.5	 0.0%	 Mme S Haye	 0.0%
12	 258350	 Five By Five	 52	 [	 6]	 L Nomis -0.5	 8.1%	 S Morineau	 1.8%
13	 529	 Ecrin De Chaba (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 B Marie	 7.4%	 Mlle S Geffriaud	 0.0%
14	 885340	 Sun De L’orme	 51	 [	 3]	 A Bernard	 5.4%	 S Morineau	 1.8%
15	 088003	 Rouge A Sang	 51	 [	 4]	 E Crublet	 6.5%	 T Poche	 5.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 LE MANS 	 3200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3200M
	 4	 Dance The Blues
	 1	 Spirit Of Dance (ire)
	 14	 Sun De L’orme
	 2	 Grazano (fr)

4	 Dance The Blues	 33%
11	My Darling (fr)	 33%

Race Preview: Dance The Blues Key player here. Spirit Of Dance (ire) Leading contender. Sun De 
L’orme Top three chance. Grazano (fr) Will be fit and likely to give another good account.
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第  1场	 5:42 PM	 ($23000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1100公尺
1	 9	鲁伊米娅	Rue Mia (fr)	 56.5	 [	11]	 马莉	 7.4%	 卡西利	 0.0%
2	 5	格德纳	 Goldena (fr)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 6.9%	 赫斯	 6.5%
3	 7	金玛丽	 Mary Gold (fr)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 曼琼	 6.2%	 伯迪	 12.8%
4	 53	安全至上	Buckle Up Baby (ire)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 普兰奇	 10.3%	 古雅德	 12.7%
5	 	等来电	 Waiting Call (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 皮尔丹 -1.5	3.3%	 博德龙	 8.6%
6	 	科杜雷夫	Kedurev (fr)	 56	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 9.7%	 巴朗奇	 4.5%
7	 	利维比尔	Lewis Bere (fr)	 56	 [	12]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 布拉斯米	10.2%
8	 	巴尔山	 Balsam (fr)	 54.5	 [	10]	 利库维	 8.6%	 德温	 13.6%
9	 	为了我	 Do It For Me (fr)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 10.9%	 博德龙	 8.6%
10	 	周五之情	Friday I’m In Love (fr)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 谢伟尼	 20.4%
11	 	威武珠宝	 Wedgewood Sapphire (fr)	54.5	 [	 9]	 安迪尼	 5.9%	 谢伟尼	 20.4%
12	 	晕眩	 Dizzle Dazzle (fr)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 7.5%	 古雅德	 12.7%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 8	巴尔山

	 6	 科杜雷夫

	 3	 金玛丽

	 4	 安全至上

赛事预览: 巴尔山 首次上场力足打开胜利之门。 科杜雷夫 首次作战有望捎来佳音。 金玛丽 于

此场合能拼得一席之位。 安全至上 表现渐佳，今值得多加期待，不容忽视。

第  2场	 6:12 PM	 ($22000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1950公尺
1	 632235	很久以前	Once Upon A Time (fr)	 57	 [	 2]	 安迪尼	 5.9%	 贵约特	 6.9%
2	 741	帕莱斯鲁	Palais Du Louvre (ire)	 57	 [	 1]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 费伯华	 20.0%
3	 12	森托林纳	Centorina (fr)	 55.5	 [	 3]	 古特拉	 5.4%	 巴伯罗	 13.8%
4	 251	维托利亚	Colonia Victoria (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 哈杜英	 6.9%	 戈里威	 11.7%
5	 321	菲罗米娜	La Filomena (ire)	 55.5	 [	 5]	 克鲁贝勒	 6.5%	 鲁热	 25.8%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 5	菲罗米娜

	 4	 维托利亚

	 1	 很久以前

	 3	 森托林纳

5	 菲罗米娜	 100%

赛事预览: 菲罗米娜 越战越勇，上阵此程已蓄势待发。 维托利亚 状态不俗，今能拼入榜内。 很
久以前 上阵此场合不容忽略。 森托林纳 状态渐佳，今可有许多进展。

第  3场	 6:47 PM	 ($22000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1950公尺
1	 13313	艾勒里欧	Alerio (ger)	 59	 [	 4]	 穆扎耶	 13.0%	 格拉法	 15.8%
2	 613144	大家	 Fellow (ger)	 58	 [	 6]	 宝珍	 10.9%	 博尔德	 13.8%
3	 316	阳光科学	Solar Science	 58	 [	 2]	 贝斯尼	 7.7%	 费伯华	 20.0%
4	 1311	阿佳多	 Agador (fr)	 58	 [	 5]	 克鲁贝勒 -2.5	6.5%	 鲁热	 25.8%
5	 784110	胜者为王	Only The Brave (fr)	 57	 [	 8]	 哈杜英	 6.9%	 戈里威	 11.7%
6	 33631	玫瑰飞鹰	Eagle Rose (fr)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 佩珊	 7.1%
7	 111341	雨后	 After The Rain (ire)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 彭塔	 12.3%
8	 	高级情人	Premier Amour (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 7.5%	 彻韦勒	 --%
9	 087585	珍贵之子	Full Precieux (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 戴斯沃	 0.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 4	阿佳多

	 7	 雨后

	 6	 玫瑰飞鹰

	 1	 艾勒里欧

7	 雨后	 100%
9	 珍贵之子	 100%

赛事预览: 阿佳多 小憩归来状态大勇，不失为此程争霸分子之一。 雨后 上阵此程能奋战到底。 

玫瑰飞鹰 于此程已备战充足，今可再显雄风。 艾勒里欧 有望拼得位置。

第  4场	 7:25 PM	 ($15000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1400公尺
1	 112018	珊巴香草	Samba Vanilla (fr)	 57	 [	 7]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 布罗基	 11.2%
2	 323001	黑谢斯	 Black Cess (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 巴伊斯 -1.5	10.0%	 贵约特	 6.9%
3	 2	维德纳	 Vaydena (fr)	 56	 [	 6]	 莫比安	 7.3%	 迪克斯	 12.5%
4	 650247	格雷贝尔	Grey Belle (fr)	 56	 [	 4]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.4%	 蒙弗特	 7.9%
5	 234660	阳光	 Sunray (ire)	 56	 [	 2]	 麦伊洛	 9.3%	 科莱门	 14.0%
6	 0	巴沙沃拉	Brassavola (ire)	 56	 [	 3]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 彭塔	 12.3%
7	 223275	阿米瓦迪	Amiravati	 56	 [	 1]	 杜利尔	 7.9%	 科莱门	 14.0%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 3	维德纳

	 7	 阿米瓦迪

	 5	 阳光

	 1	 珊巴香草

7	 阿米瓦迪	 67% 7	 阿米瓦迪	 43%
4	 格雷贝尔	 29%
2	 黑谢斯	 21%

2	 黑谢斯	 1:21.17
7	 阿米瓦迪	1:25.81
4	 格雷贝尔	1:26.50
6	 巴沙沃拉	1:28.27

赛事预览: 维德纳 凭理想状态乃此场合大热门之一。 阿米瓦迪 有机会收复前失，值得留意。 阳
光 上阵此赛程可有一番大作为。 珊巴香草 前仗赢得精彩，于此场合不容小觑。

第  5场	 8:07 PM	 ($12000)	 					    勒芒	-- 1400公尺
1	 49	第一场	 First On The Scene (fr)	 58	 [	 1]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 彭塔	 12.3%
2	 	奋身一搏	All Or Nothing (ger)	 58	 [	12]	 哈杜英	 6.9%	 戈里威	 11.7%
3	 826636	菲塔德	 Grand Fetard (ire)	 58	 [	10]	 古洛彻	 7.9%	 法希尔	 11.2%
4	 4486	第一夫人	First Lady Time (fr)	 56.5	 [	 9]	 西亚斯 -3.5	5.9%	 伯迪	 12.8%
5	 873668	大家乐	 We Can Do It (fr)	 56	 [	 3]	 皮尔丹 -1.5	3.3%	 博德龙	 8.6%
6	 452408	小狐狸	 Got Fox (fr)	 56	 [	 7]	 贾斯顿	 4.5%	 贵约特	 6.9%
7	 348292	卡尔奇弗	Kharkiv (fr)	 56	 [	 8]	 葛兰德 -2.5	4.9%	 勒格罗	 6.0%
8	 693846	影子	 Shade (fr)	 56	 [	 2]	 波彻	 11.4%	 佳德宾	 10.1%
9	 06965	诺曼科万	Norman Cowan (fr)	 56	 [	11]	 弗里 -2.5	 0.0%	 林德斯	 2.5%
10	 000545	康泰斯	 Comtesse Du Barry (fr)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 10.9%	 柏丁	 3.5%
11	 0	基亚	 Zia (fr)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 贝尔托	 6.7%	 舒丹	 6.9%
12	 84626	安德鲁纳	Andeluna (fr)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 特罗里	 8.6%	 罗丹	 5.7%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 12	安德鲁纳

	 4	 第一夫人

	 5	 大家乐

	 8	 影子

7	 卡尔奇弗	 44%
5	 大家乐	 22%
3	 菲塔德	 17%

12	 安德鲁纳	1:25.28
6	 小狐狸	 1:27.10
8	 影子	 1:28.50
3	 菲塔德	 1:28.79
10	 康泰斯	 1:29.70

赛事预览: 安德鲁纳 于此赛程有机会一出即胜。 第一夫人 状态更勇，上阵此程能夺标。 大家乐 

近期表现平平但上阵此程能雪耻。 影子 近期表现不俗，今有望入围。

第  6场	 8:42 PM	 ($13000)	 					    勒芒	-- 3200公尺
1	 	黑魔	 Blackyano Devil (fr)	 57	 [	11]	 米格农 -2.5	11.1%	 奥杜英	 18.0%
2	 	卢卡万尼	Luca Wania (fr)	 57	 [	15]	 马莉	 7.4%	 宝德隆	 0.0%
3	 	战艇	 Jet Blast (fr)	 57	 [	 1]	 伊恩 -1.5	 8.4%	 彻韦勒	 --%
4	 20	克利弗	 Kericlif (fr)	 57	 [	14]	 巴切洛	 13.7%	 法希尔	 11.2%
5	 535764	欢送队长	Cap Farewell (fr)	 57	 [	 5]	 毕寇尼	 11.6%	 奥杜英	 18.0%
6	 	奥缇珍	 L’autrichien (fr)	 57	 [	10]	 马缇诺	 3.0%	 赫宾	 3.6%
7	 729460	诺奎玫瑰	Norqui Des Roses (fr)	 57	 [	13]	 布尔热	 10.0%	 伦德斯	 7.0%
8	 	灰公主	 Princess Grey (fr)	 55.5	 [	 6]	 皮尔丹 -1	 3.3%	 博德龙	 8.6%
9	 533507	特查克瓦	Tchakova (fr)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 卓尼克	 7.5%	 尼基	 3.2%
10	 	卡拉之王	King Kara (fr)	 55	 [	12]	 克鲁贝勒 -1.5	6.5%	 珀彻	 5.9%
11	 3	佳乐斯王	Prince De Galles (fr)	 55	 [	 2]	 利库维	 8.6%	 富安	 8.3%
12	 	乐莫飞鹰	Eagle Du Lemo (fr)	 55	 [	 7]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 维尔	 6.1%
13	 00	伊希卡	 Eccica Suarella (fr)	 53.5	 [	 9]	 博纳	 5.4%	 贝拉	 7.7%
14	 	反叛威龙	Rebelle Willong (fr)	 53.5	 [	 8]	 安迪尼	 5.9%	 科缇尔	 16.8%
15	 	布里修拉	Briciola (fr)	 53.5	 [	 3]	 宝珍	 10.9%	 李巴欧	 8.9%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长3200公尺 	 3200公尺佳绩
	 5	欢送队长

	 4	 克利弗

	15	布里修拉

	 9	 特查克瓦

9	 特查克瓦	 33%

赛事预览: 欢送队长 上阵此程胜算大，值得多加关注。 克利弗 于此场合能力拼到底。 布里修拉 

首次作战随时可带来惊喜。 特查克瓦 上阵此赛程有一定的胜算。

第  7场	 9:17 PM	 ($14000)	 					    勒芒	-- 3200公尺
1	 813027	舞精灵	 Spirit Of Dance (ire)	 60	 [	11]	 马奇特 -1.5	2.3%	 麦希尔	 8.0%
2	 826483	格拉佳诺	Grazano (fr)	 59.5	 [	 9]	 勒斐布	 5.5%	 珀彻	 5.9%
3	 007623	黄金伊利	Elyt Of Gold	 59	 [	 8]	 普兰奇	 10.3%	 巴朗奇	 4.5%
4	 225504	曼舞	 Dance The Blues	 58.5	 [	15]	 缇森 -2.5	 5.6%	 毕登斯	 6.3%
5	 43220	无畏惧	 Fatalisme (fr)	 58.5	 [	14]	 布兰楚 -2.5	10.8%	 班塞纳	 14.8%
6	 060	闪电之源	Flash Des Sources (fr)	 57.5	 [	12]	 鲁塞尔	 9.9%	 戴斯沃	 0.0%
7	 9709	教主	 The Preacher Man (fr)	 57.5	 [	 2]	 博宁 -1.5	 0.0%	 多勒泽	 9.9%
8	 025214	蓝波最强	 Irish Rambo (ire)	 56.5	 [	 7]	 安迪尼	 5.9%	 贵约特	 6.9%
9	 178990	反叛女王	Rebel Queen	 56	 [	13]	 贾斯顿	 4.5%	 贵约特	 6.9%
10	 625800	巅峰	 Summit (fr)	 56	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 7.5%	 尼基	 3.2%
11	 424530	达令	 My Darling (fr)	 55	 [	 5]	 勒布利 -2.5	0.0%	 哈耶	 0.0%
12	 258350	五对五	 Five By Five	 52	 [	 6]	 诺密斯 -0.5	8.1%	 莫雷纳	 1.8%
13	 529	伊克林	 Ecrin De Chaba (fr)	 51	 [	10]	 马莉	 7.4%	 杰菲瑞	 0.0%
14	 885340	欧米阳光	Sun De L’orme	 51	 [	 3]	 博纳	 5.4%	 莫雷纳	 1.8%
15	 088003	流浪	 Rouge A Sang	 51	 [	 4]	 克鲁贝勒	 6.5%	 珀彻	 5.9%
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佳选 	 勒芒 	 擅长3200公尺 	 3200公尺佳绩
	 4	曼舞

	 1	 舞精灵

	14	欧米阳光

	 2	 格拉佳诺

4	 曼舞	 33%
11	 达令	 33%

赛事预览: 曼舞 于此场合胜利呼声最高。 舞精灵 上阵此程有机会一放到底。 欧米阳光 状态不

俗，不失为此程三甲之材。 格拉佳诺 状态理想，今有机会再显身手。
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